
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIJAUNAL 
AHMEDABAD BENCH 

O.A. No. 

DATE OF DECISION 

Petitioner 

Advocate for the Petitioner(s) 

Versus 

1u1a aid Drs. 	 Respondent 

ri Tn1: PntEl 
	

Advocate for the Respondent(s) 

leMr. 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the Judgement ? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the Judgement ? 

Whether it needs to be circulated to other Benches of the Tribunal ? 
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Bhavanbhaj S omathaj. pate 1, 
:h 

 
Post Master, (ED), 

iin at 	At Sc Post 	Sunvalfra, 
Jiramgam,Dist.Ahmedabad. 
382145. 	 ...Applicant. 

cate : r.D.A.Thaker) 

is 

Jnion of India, 
(Notice to be served through 
Phe Director General, 
)epartoent of posts, 
3ansad Marg, 

DEL1HI - 1 

['he Chief Post Master General, (P.M.G.), 
)ffice of the post Master General(PMG), 
;ujarat Circle, 
!1r.Al1 India Radio, 
Nr • Inc one Tax Off ice, 
Nav:angpura, 
Ahmdabad - 9. 

3 • 	 ritendent of Post Offices, The Superi  
Gandhinaar Division, 
Sector No. 30, 
at Gandhigasar -332 030. 

4. The Post Nester, 
i)h:a - Head Office, 
At 'Sc Post 	Dholka, 
Thi. Dholka, 
Dist.Ahxrvdahad. 	 . . .Respondents. 

Advocate : Mr.Jayant Patel ) 

0 R A L 3 U D G N E N T 
3.A. NO. 	385 OF 1991. 

Date : 04.05.1992. 

Per 	: Hon' ble Mr. R.C.Bhatt 	; Member (j) 

The applicant has filed this apolication 

under Section-19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 

1935, seeking the relief that the order of Superinten- 

dted 
den2th August,1991, Annexure-A/2, passed by the 

rJL' 	 resoondent no.3, i.e., Superintendent of Post Offices, 

Gandhinagar Division, be quashed and the respondent 
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no.31  be directed to permit the applicant to discharge 

the services as E.D.B.P.M. The respondents have 

filed reply and the applicant has filed rejoinder 

also. At the time of hearing at this application the 

learned advocate for the applicant submitted that 

though the applicant has made representation Arinexure-

A/i, p.13, on 30th September,1991, to the Superintende-

ntpf Post Offices Xt the respondent no.3, the same 

are not disposed of and the applicant does not know 

what is the result of the said representation. At the 

memo 
time of hearing he has also aroduced a/letter dated 

/ 

13th March,1992, from the Assistant Superintendent of 

Post Offices, i.e., Enquiry Officer, addressed to the 

applicant to remain :2rser1t in con:iection with the 

ifluirj started against him. He submitted that the 

inuiry also should be finalised within a stipulated 

period. He submitted that the repsentation Annexure-

A/i, should be disposed of within three months. 

So far his submitsion for disposal of the representa-

tion Annexure.-A,/1, by respondent no.3, within three 

months, 	is concerned / the direction shall be given 

but so far the inuiry against the aoTlicant is 

concerned i 	stinulated aeriod of few months as 
/ 

submitted by the learned advocate for the applicant 

be given, because the letter of the Enuiry officer 
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-L 
produced by him so that very recently the inquiry 

is stared against the applicant. However, the 
k 

direction jQ6 given to complete it as early as 
I- 

possible. Hence the following order : 

ORDER 

"The respondent no.3, is directed to diSpOSE 

of the representation of the applicant,annexure 

A/i, dated 30th Septernber,1991, within three mon-

ths from the receipt of this Judgment7  çcording 

to lawthe enquiry which is started against the 

applicant as per the letter dated 13th March,199; 

from Enquiry Officer be completed as early as 

possible. ,$o that the interest of the applicant 

may not suffer for an indefinte time. The 

application is disposed of accordingly. No order 

as to costs." 

R.C.Bhatt 
Member(J) 

AlT 



JAY.NT PATEL 
ADVOCATE - HIGH CCUHT 
AfjL). CENTRAL GOVT. COUNSEl1 

OFFICE & RESIDENCE 
Krup a" 

1i,watantra Senani Nagar, 
Nr.Nava Vadaj Octroi Nak, 
A H M E D A B A D - 30 013. 
TELEPHONE NO, 47968 

To 

The Recistrar, 	
T 	L 	 7I 

Sir, 	
I, 

ub ject • 	J1't( 	i1(i YL 	5fif4 'lí;5 

I have instructions to appear and file my 

appearen€ in behalf of the Respondent No. 	J / 

in the above matter. I am accordingly filing this 

note and have to request you to direct the office 

to regl1st€r my appearance on behalf of the said 

respondents in the above matter. 

Thanking you, 

Ahmedabad 	 Yours faithfully, 

Date 

C JAYANT PATEL 

Advocat6 for Respondent No. 
Addl.C€ntral Govt.Stafldiflg C,unsc1 
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No. IS 	 Court No.,Wni 	9 
	

Section U 

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA 
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS 

Petition (s) For Special Leavelo Appeal (CiviIJ0I1c) No. (s) 16517-24f 19 90 

(From the Judgement and order dated 19.3.90 	 of the 	 C.A.T., 
Ahmedabad Bench 	 in O.A.ios.556,557,559)559,564,565,566 & 567/88 

Union of India & Or.. 	 ...PETITONER(S) 
VERSUS 

A. J. Than & On. 	 ... RESPON DENT(S) 

(idth app].n. for ex-parte stay) 
Date: 8.1.91 	: This/These petition (s) was/were called on for hearing today 

CORAM: 

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.D. WHA 
Hon'ble Mr. Justice KN. SIXXA 
Hon'ble Mr. Justice 

For the Petitioners: 	1r.M.Chander Sekaran,ASG-I 

M/& Hemant Sharma, B.K. PrasadAdvs. 

For the Respondents: /Caveathr: Mr.R.Venkat.aramani.Adv. 

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following 
ORDER 

There is no merit in these special leave petitions 

which are accordiily dismissed, 

- 	
w 

(SU1UL uMAR) 	 (PP.EM LATA SHARMA) 
COURT MASTER 	 COURT MASR 



ern No. 1$ 	 Court No. ' 	 Section 

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA 
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS 

Petition (s) For Special LeaveTo Appeal (Civil/DK) No. (s) 1651724f 19 90 

From the Judgement and order dated 19.3.90 	 of the Wwq4RRqlq C.A.T.. 

ith.dabad Bench 	 in 0j,flos.556.557,558.)559.564,565.566 & 567/88 

Union of India & Or.. 	 •..PETJTONER(S) 

VERSUS 

A, 7. Than & Ore. 	 ...RESPON DENT(S) 

(LLth appin, for ex-parte staj) 
Date: 8.1.91 	: This/These petition (s) was/were called on for hearing today 

CORAM: 

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.D. OJ}Lh 

Hon'ble Mr. Justice 	.N. skIXX. 

Hon'ble Mr. Justice 

For the Petitioners 	14r.M.Chander Sekaran,ASG—I 

}Vs Hemant Shariva, B.K. Prasad,Mvs. 
f 

For the Respondents: /Caveator: Mr.R.Venkataramafli,AdV. 

N 
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following 

ORDER 

There is no merit in these special leave petitions 

which are accordizly dismissed. 

4 	 Vv 

	

(StJNIL UM1R) 	 (PIEM LATA sHAr&IA) 

	

COURT MASTER 	 COURT MlSR 

/ 



e 	 IN THE. CENTPL 	INITTIvE TEIUNAL 

4v3 HLNO H 

JNDEX HEET 

CAU 	I TILL -C/ J 	I 	 JF19 

NM1 S OF I HE 

PkRT JIS 

PT 	d & C 

_______________  

1_,L_L1L2J5.L, 2 jt.i  

_LIL 	J2r) - (ZI -  

- 	 --- 



IN THE C NTRL j-,.DMLql,'-2,TqATIV-E TR I&JiAL 

AT 	 BLXri 

IINDEX S.HEET 

CAUSE T ]IILE -- 	OF 	19 • 

LqLl&a OF

PiURT 

	THE 

V;SLJ 



4 

CENTRAL DMINJSTRTIvE_TRIBUNAL 

AHMEDBAD BENCH 

AHEDB.D Ø 

Submitted: 	 C.A.T./JIJDICIL SECTION. 

Ori.girial Petition No;  

of 

Miscellaneous Petition No: 
-- ---- 

cf  

/1 

Petitioner(s) 

Versus, 

Respondents. 

This appljcaton has been Submitted to the 
Tribunal by Shri  

Under 5-ection 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act,19a5. 
It has been scrutinised with reference ta the points 
mentioned in the check list in the light of the 
provisions contained in the Administrative Tribunal 

t, 1985 and Central AdrninJstritjve Trthun1ocnre) 
,Rues, 1985. 

The ?pplications has been found in order and 
may be given to concerned fr fixation of date. 

The aPplicati?n has not been foun in order Eor 
the reasons indicated in the check list.The applicant 
may be advised t9/rectify the same wihin 14 days/draft 
lette. is place3/below for signature, 

4 

?S&TT; 

5,0. (J) 

EN L/J..5 39 /* * * * 

~ -17 / -~' / q1 



(i) 	Have 	prnscrjbvd 	number 

complete 	sets d1 	the 
aplicatjon been filed 	? 

3. Is 	the applictj0n in time 	? 
If nothy hou many days is 
it beyond time 
Has sufficient cause 	for 	not 	 a 
making the 	epolication in 
time sttsd 	? 

4. Has 	the 	docLIent 	or 	aethorisation/ 
Vakolet 	*ma becn filed ? 

5. Is the upoliaation accompained by 	4 
D.D./I.P.jjr 	.50/—?umber 
of 	O.D./I.. ..tobe 	recorded. 

6. Has the 	copy/copies 	of 	the order (s) 
against which 	the application is 
mode,bean 	filed.? 

7. HCVB 	the 	capLes 	of 	the documents 
relied upon by th 	applicant and 
mentionerjn thc 	application 
been 	filed,? 

Have the documents referred to 
in 	(a) 	above duly attested and 
numbered ac cardingly? 

Pre 	the documents referred to in(a) 
above nctiy typed in double spce ? 

8. Has the 	index of documents has been 
fid and has the paging been done 
properly? 

2 

I, 

4, 

\NNIX[J1E—I. 

c:JTL tDML'IIST 	TI\I 	TR ]::] uNL 

J.u: H 

PLiO NT(5)  

RE3P:DE:T(s) 

PITIT:L T. 	rJE 	x;:' J:, 	D ED:RSEN:NT 	5 TT 
RESULT 	F EX1It\T ION. 

1 • Is the Cpplictiin compE;tent ? 
2. (t) -L 	the 	 in 	the 

Prescrihed 	farm 	 ? /1 

(B) Is 	th as apiicution in 
paper nook 	rorm 	 ? 



----- 2----- 

T T ttf it ND1 3.NENT Ti R: RISULT 
: 	xTI:!tTI::.  

9. 	Hove th c oh .onolooicl det'i1s 
of reprcser tion mEde and 
the outcomn of such rpresentotion 
been indictd in the appliction.? 

Is the motter ried 2.0 the 
aplic.tion pending bnfore any 
court of Lu or ;ny other Bench 
Di tne Tf1LJunal ? 

re the apolicotion/duplicate 
copy/pppo copies signed.? 

ire extra copies of the 
application with annaxures riled.? 

Identical with the triginal. 

Defective. 

Wanting in tnnexures 

No. 	 Page Nos.  

Distinctly Typed ? 

Have full size envelopes bearing 
full eddross of the respondents 
been filed? 

:re the given edrJrissed,the 
registered ad ressed 2 

Do the nsmes of the parties 	 r 
stated in the copies,tally with Name(s) 	A ; 
those indicated in the application? 

ire the transations certified 
true or supportn by an affido 
affirming th.:t they are true? 

'-re the facts for the C3SES me 
under item to.6 if the epplica 

Concise ? 

Under Distinct heeds ? 

Numbered consecutively ? 

Typed in double space on o 
side of the paper ? 

Have the particulars for inter 
order prayed for,stated with r 

10. 

 

 

 

 

15. 

17. 

10. 



BRJL-E THE CLiTRL 	INITRATIVrt TRIBNL 

MvLEDIAD BCH, AT : 

uRL4 	pLICTION NO. 	 1991. 

Shri Bhavanbhai Sornabhai patal. 	.Applicant. 

Versus. 

Union of India & Others. 	 .Respondants. 

4) /4. 

xv. 

4. 

To, 

The Registrar, 
Central IIninistratjve TribLnal, 
dthnedabad Bench, 
4tpedabad. 

The applicant submits as follows 

The applicant submits that, the applicant has 
by 

challariged the suspension order dt. 12.8. '91 passed/the 

ReSp. No. 3 , by way of filing this present application. 

The applicant submits that, the applicant put 

under suspension with effect from 12.8.1 91 and that the 

applicant is without any allowance what so ever and 

therefore the said matter requires urgent attention so 

that certain directions vrith regard to allowance as 

well as directions regarding to take decision of one 

pending the representation of the applicant. etc0  can 

be obtain ad 	from the rbn 'bl a Tribunal and economj Ca]. 

hardships and that the agony can be ranoved 

It is therefore request that , the said matter 

is required to be placed urgently on the admission board 

on - 25.10.1991 before the ibn'bla Tribuna1r appropri 

ate orders/cfjrectjons. 

Yours faithfully, 

.Ahrnedabad, 	
(  

Data : 24.10.1991. 	Advocate for the applicant 



B)AJ. Td GTUL LI1Ii4IiHT1Vc TIBUNL 

J-BiD BENCH, A1).-fMEDIBAD. 

Original Ap p1iCatiofl No. 3 	of 1991. 

pp1iCafl t. 
ShriBhavanbhai Somabhai Patal, 	 ... 

Versus. 

Union of India & Others.. 	 Respondents. 

I N D 

Sr.No. 	Annexures 	Particulars 	 Page No. 

- 	Macno of application 	1 to 11 

,a 

	

	Copy of appointment 	12 
dtdx  

V 	4 	3. 	A1 	Copy of rep r es en ta tion/ 	1 3.-i 5 

letter dt.33.9.191. 

Copy of suspension 	16 

order dt.12.8.'91. 

AIinedabad, 

4 	 Dated : 24.10.1991. 

AD\OCATE RJR THE APPLICiT. 



BjpE T 	CTi AUINI5T11jjIV TRIBL)NAL  

ADABAD B3NCH,T 	MD-BAD. 

OR1GIN APPLICATION NO. > 	OF 1991. 

( U/s. 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985). 

Shri J3havanbhaj Socnabhaj Pa tel, 
Branch Post Master,( D), 
Residing at : At & Post : Sunvala, 
Ta. : Viimgam, .st.AImadabad. 
Pin, 382145. 	 ... pp1ictt, 

Versus 

Union of ifldj, 

( Notice to be served thiough - 
The Director Gieral, 
Depareof posts, 
San sad Marg, 
New Delhi—I. 

The Chief PostS Master Genera1p,M. G.), 
Office of the Post Master Genera1PMG, 
(lij.rat Circle, 
Nr, All. Rad India Radio 
Nr Income_tax Office, 
Navranura, 
Ahiiedabad9 

The SUp erintendt of Post Offices, 
Gandhinagar LL vision, 
Sector No,30, at Gandhinayar.. 
Pin. 382o3o. 

The Post Master, 
DkDka— Head Office, 
At & Post : DIlka, 
Ta1 : DhIka, 
Qist. Jthnedabad 	 ...Respondents. 

. . 2/... 



/ 2/ 

The applicant most rspectfu1ly,  states as 

follows :- 

U F APPLUQN 

1. 	Particulars of the ap1icant 

 Name of the ip1icant 	: 

 Nne of father/husband s shori 

 1)esigiation andOffice : in the 
in which employed. title 

 Office Address 	: 	) 
) clause. 

( 5) Address for service of : 
all notices 

2. Particulars of the respondents 

Name and/or desigiation ) 
of the respondents 	: 	) 

Offie Address of the 	in the 

respondents. 	 : 	titIe 

Address for services of 	) clause, 
all notices. 	 : 

3. 	Particulars of the Order against which 
an application is made. : 	- 

The applicant by the present application 

chanhienging the order of suspension 

dtd. 12.8. 191 	, being - 	Memo No.3.II/)l/ 

unvala/91 dtd. at Gandhinagar , 	the 12.8.91'. 

passed by the Responden't No 0 3 , whereby the 

applicant has been put under suspention 

with immediate effect. By the said order 

-. 	i t i s al so mentioneb that the applicant 

will not be paid any allowance for the 

suspension period. 

.3/- 



/ 3/ 

Jurisdiction of the Tribun 	.-

The The applicant declare that the subject matter of 

the order against wnich he wants redressal is within 

the jurisdiction of the I-bn'ble Tribunal, 

Limitation : 

The applicant further declares that the application 

is within thelimitation , prescribed in Section 21 of 

the iãniriistrative Tribunals act, 1985 

Facts oLthe Case ; 

(6.1) The ap1icant submits that , the applicant was 

appointed as an 0Extra_I)artnentai n  Branch Post Master N 

( For sht... E.D. — B.P.M.) with effect' from 18.3,1983, 

at;Sunvala, Tal. : Viramgam , Under Dholka Head Office 

by the Respondeflt No.3 • The applicant submits that 

the applicant has been rendering the services as — 

B.P.M. at Sunva1 , since the year 1983 ( From : 18,3.183) 

Sincerely and kxnestly and that there is no complaint 

what so ever from any quarter , pertaining to the 

dischagrge of the services of the applicant. In other 

rds, it is submitted that, the service record of the 

applicant is clean and blemishless, Hereto annexed and 

in.'A' marked as Annexure 'A' is a Copy of the appointment order. 

(6.2) The applicant submits that , by an order dt.12,6.1 9b 
the applicant has been put under Suspension -put off 

with imiriddiate effect as E.U.-B.P.M. 	by exercising 

as contarnpLeted by Rule 9 of Posts & Telegraphs Extra 

— xtxa Departenta1 Açjents ( Conduct and service ) Rules, 

1964 by the Respondent No.3 • The said order also directs 
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that , the applicant muld not be paid any 

allowance for the period of suspension. 

()6.3) The appIicn ts subrnits that , 	after the 

passing of the aforesaid order of suspension 

the applicant has personally approached and 

orally requested the Respondent No.3 to cancell 

the ordet in qustion and that the applicant 

be peaitted to continueas E.D.-B.P.M. at 

Sunvla as before, but this visit and request, 

fell on the deaf ears of the Respondent No.3. 

Therefore, the applicant altirnate]..y by atlast, 

by way of a letter/represritation dtd,30.9.91 

addressed to the Respondent No.3 , inter alia 

reiested to pay the s sttxtin subsistence 

allowance with effect from 12,8. 1 91 , that'is 

the date of suspension-allowance • The applicant 

submits that , there is no response what so ever 

fzomthe Respondent No.3 till today and as a 
0 

result o,f which , the applicant is constrained 

to approach t4nis k-bn'ble Tribunal by way of 

filing the present aplication as contanpieted 	 • • 

by Section 19 of the Ickninistrative Tribunals 	 - 

act, 1985, hereto annexed and marked as 

nneire-J1  is the Copy of the latter/ 	An n.-A1  

representation dtd, 309.91. 

(6.4) The applicant thus , challenging the 

.. .5/- 
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e 

of 

/ 5/ 

the suspension order dtd. 30.9.191 passed by the Respondent 

No.3 and also the directions that the applicant vould not 

be paid any allowances of the suspension period on the 

fol1o&ng amongst other glounds ; those may be urged at 

the time of hearing and which are set out without prejudice 

to one another , hereto annexed and marked as -ineure_ 2  

is a copy of suspension order 

: G RO U N D S 

(a) 
	

The impugied order of suspension and directions 

not to pay any allowance to the applicant is totally 

contrary to kc law , evidence on record and is 

un-waj,ranted in Jhe facts and circumstances of the 

cases  

The applicant submits that, the powers are conferred 

under hue 9 of the Posts & Telegraphs 1xtra-

Dartmenta1 ( Gnduct & Service ) Rules, 1964 has 

been misused by the Respondent No.3 and that this 

a maJ.afideexercise of powers by the Respondent No.3, 

The applicant submits that, if 	we peruse the 

order un question , no charge is inputed and that 

no reasons what so ever are also given and therefore 

it xz clearly shows malafide and arbitrary action on 

the part of Rasp. No.3 and hence on this count also 

4 ,  
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the impui -ied order dtd. 12.8.1 91 should be declared 

null and void 

(d) 	The applicant further sutxiits that, he has 

not handed over the charge of the same post 

to any one and/or no one has kaoxalm taken 

over charge from the applicant till today. 

( a) 
	

The applicant suLiits that, before the passing 

the impuged order, no show cause notice, no 

elanation is sought for from the applicant 

up till now and that straight way without 

giving any appurtunity of hearing , the 

impuged order is passed. Thus, the impugned 

order of suspension is violative of the 

principles of- 	udi 	Alteracn Partan.' 

(f) 
	

The applicant suInits that, the directions 

to the effect that the applicant woul 

be paid any allowance for the period 

suspension is and absolutely unknon 

The applicant sutnits that, it is se 

position of law, that when a parson 

under suspension , a person so suspel 

is entitled for subsitance ót allow 

so that , the body and soul can be i 

.7 
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The applicant submits that, the order of suspension 

is passed by way of penalty , because the said 

order diracts not to pay any allowance when this 

is so , the applicant ought to have been heard 

before passing the impug-ied order 

(h) 	The applicant submits that, the powers have been 
for 

abbused and misusedjust toacoomodacle one 

Shri— Nagarsang £blatsang Darbar of Rental, Taluka: 

Viramgarn as E.L).B.P.M. ( On the same post of the 

appliant ) who is in good book of Rasp. No.3 

The applic0nt submits that,so far , no charge_sheet 

is issued nor any departmental /n enquiry is initiate 

against the applicant uptill now and therefore 

theeffect of the impugled order is that - it is 

continued in pexpeturity and therefore also this 

order is required to be quashed and set aside , 

The applicant submits that,even otherwise, the 

impu -ied order is bed ,illegal and requires to be 

quashed and, set aside in the interest of natural 

justices  

The applicant craves the leave to add, amend 

alter or rescind any of the grounds at the time f 

hearing. 



EWA 

(1) 	The applicant submits that, in the instant 

case, there is a total non—application of 

mind6 on the par of the respondents 
3 

authorities, more particularly the Resp.No.3, 

in, con fi rmth g tkx the su Sp en sion order. 

7. 	ReliefJs sought 

(á) 	Be pleased to allow /admit this application. 

Be pleased to quash and set aside the impugned 

order of suspension dtd. 12.8.1 919  at 

inexure— A2  to this application, passed by 

the Rasp. No.31  'that is Superintendent of 

Posts Offices, Gendhinagar DivisoE 1  holding 

that the impugned order has been passed by 

way of penaIy and also in violation of the 

principles of natural jjustice 

Be pleased to direct the Rasp. No.3 to permit 

the applicant to discharge the services as —

E.D.—B.P.M. as former it was , at sun val a 

under Dholka Head Office. 

(D) 	Be pleased to grant stay of operation and 

further implementation of the impugned 

order of suspension dtd. 12.8.191 and further 



'I 
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(ia) 	Be pleased to direct the RespQndents not take over 

the charge of the said post from the applicant 

and/or from releiv:Lng the applicant as for the said 

post as he has not handed over the charge t o any 

one at the same place-Sun vale. 

( F) 	Be pleased to pass the such and further relief/s 

as this kbn'ble A Tribunal deans fit and proper 

(G) 	Be pleased to piovide for the costs of this 

application to the applicant 

81 	Interim Order j,rayed for : 
/deci sion 

Pending final disposalof this application, the 

applicant seeks issue of the following interim relief: 

() 	Be pleased to direct the respondents, their 

serva-its , agents , officers etc. by way of 

mandatory directions /orders directing the 

respondents to make the payment of substitarice - 

allowance with effect from 12.8,'9l and with 

further directions that the respondents should 

g on making the payment of substitance allowance 

to the applicant in accordance with the rules, 

every month without break in the Suspension order 

is continued 

(B) 	Be pleased to grant mandatory order/s against the 



/10/ 

respondents fxtm taking over the charge 

of the said post from the applicant,and/or 

from relieving the applicant as he has 

not handed over the charge to any one 

till today at the said place-Sunvala. 

(G 	Be pleased to direct the respondents , to 

dedide one pending rapresentation/letter 

dt. 12.8.1 91 of the applicant within a 

particular period of one month (30-days). 

9. 	Details of rauedies exhusted_: 

The applicant declares that, he has availed 

of all the ranedies availbale to him under relevant 

service ros , etc. 

with 
1W. 	The Matters are not pending ik any other 

court etc. 

The applicant further declares that, the 

matters regarding which this application has been 

made is.not pending before any court of law or any 

other authority of any other bench of the Tribunal. 

11. 	pa rtj cu 3. a rs of Bank Dra ft/Po s tal 0 rd er in 
respect of application Fees : 

J,) 	* Nne of the Bank on which drat : 

(2) 	Danand DraftNo : 

or 



A. 	 4 

IA / 

Number of Indian Postal Order (s) : 	01 875922 

Name of the issuing post office ; aij.High Court 
Post Office. 

( 5) 	D.te of issuing Postal Ordex( s) : 24.10.1991. 

(6) 	Post Office at w[ich payable ; 

12. 	Details of Index.: 

n Index in duplicate containing the details of 

the documents to be relied upon is enclosed, 

13, 	kist of enclosers 

As per Index, 

14. 	Ver4ifjcatjon : 

I, Ehavanbhai Soabhai Patel, aged adult, working 

as 	.D.-B.p,M., resident of : 	Sunvala, Tal.:Viramgam, 

i)ist. Ahnedabad, do hereby verify that the contents of/from 

pare No. 1 to 13 	are true to my personal knowledge 	and , 
be1ie 	, 	and I have not supressed any material facts. 

Ahm edaba d, 

Da ted : 	24,10 • 1991. 

ThIOUQfl pp1icants Sigi, 

DIPJK A. TER ) 
dvocate for the applicant. 

To,  
The kthgistrar, 

, A'bad Bench, L 

ethnedabad, 

\ 



INDIAN POSTS AND TFflEkpR DEPAPjiENr - - 

01CD 01 'HE SUPIIE EINT CF POST OFFIC, 	}u:TR Dmi 
L32c3C. 

P 	 -3 MP o 	720-1/ 	 dated at Gnndhinagar t e - - 

LaTEI OF ,Lp'-,Ojlq  T Ejq EaU:— 

Sd/Kwn-r/t. 	
— 

±S 	appointed as/sI/ 	 in accct 
JUjS.Od/under 	 H.0. wIth effecb ftc 

Ho shall he paid suçha;ance as'admiss-'blc  
tr, 	tine 

2) 	S1i 	
sh1d clearly undor 

at 	crpio,nort csED BpM 
sh11 be n th n' of a contract .liabl0 to be tejnated 	him her or the udersinod not-'fY-; nfll' tho other in writj 	and that ho/she also be govorncd by 

posts and Tclegraphs Dcparnorital Jgerits (Conduct and S. iccs) Ru1 1964 ccrcnde1 from tim 	o tii11. 

:r 	cOndjtion3 re acc&ptable to him, h should cc;'mun. 
ac ptanco in the proforua r(Dproduced bo1. 	

/ 

4.) Supdt. of Phfficos, 
ndhjr Divison, 

/ Cndnagar_382oo. 
CO7 	this Inc; o is Isucd for infoatjon and ncc 	action to:.. 
1) Tb0 Postnacr 	 - - H.O. 

.i.r, to his No. 
sc 	

dt cent in t- pre 	
. n 	 Th  
the 5PM appointod should be tcthj office for ecord, 	 Itted

C Ihri/1 •/t. 

	

	 it 	_______ 	-((\ 
will please ack"OlwdFe the receipt of this m m __eo to t

ED 
ilf JL D L (F) 

 
:. 

I 

fri 
c. 



Frn!... Shri B.S.Patel, P0, BPM, 
Sunvala B.O. (TJ/s) Residing 
at Sunvala under Viramgn 
Taluka of Ahmedabad,District. 

To 

Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Gandhinagar Division, 
Gandhinagr 2gPinz-.382030 

Sub:-Subsience allowance during the period of 
suspension. 

Readz.. 1) Memo No.3/31/201/Sunvala/93 dt.Gandiinagar 
12-8..91 suspending me from service.... 

Fun ad&ental Rule s,Definitiona P.R. 9/27. 

1.Rs.53, Subsistence allowances. 

Central Civil•ervices (Classification, 
Contrl & Appeal) Rules 1965, rule 1/4/b. 

AIR 1964 Supreme Court page 7877 AIr 1968 
SC page 800. 

Rospocted Sir, 

I, the undersigned most respectfully subeit that 

k vide refetence No.1 above, I am ordered to be 

suspended by your Honour without giving reasons. 

J4c Therefore it is ordered in this ]a.eer that I will 

not be paid subsistence allowances during the period 

of suspension. 

2....Vide reference No.2 above, if your Honour turns 

to rule 9/27 of Fundamental Rules, Your Honour, will 

be pleased to note that substance grant means a monthly 

grant made to a government servant who is not in receipt 

of pay or leave salary.Therefore it is cleL.r that 

while under 8uSpnegion I will not be in receipt of 

pay & allowances or leave salary.Therefore I am entitled 



to subsistirnce allowanced during the period of 

suspension. 

3.... Vide roference rio.3 above, if your Honour furns 

to rule 53/1 of Fundamental Rules, your Honour will 

be pleased to note that, N  A Government servant under 

suspension shill be entitled to the following payments, 

namely, - 

(ii)in the ease of other Government Servants e subs..stencc 

allowance at an amount equal to the leave salary which 

the Government servant would have drawn if he had been  

on leave on half average pay or on half pay & in addition 

dearness allc -ce ,iZ. admissible on the basis of such 

leave salary.If the suapemiion period exceeds 12 months, 

the subsistence allowance is to be varied by your Honour.' 

Thus vide this rule of the Central Government I am 

entitled to the subsistence allowances plus deirriuss 

allowances tc.etc.,Tnis is a k itanthitory provision 

& therfore with full rcspcts to your Honour the paymerit 

of the subsistence allowance cannot be refued.I 

therefore pray that the same may please be ordercd to 

be paid with effect to immediately, i.e.w.e.f. 12-0-91 

or atleist 13..$..1991, 

4.9., Vide th reference No.4 above if your Honour 

turns to rule 10/4/b  of the Central Civil Services 

(Classjf1c -itjon,contrl & .ppea1) Rules 1965, Your 

Honour wifl. be pleased to note that, your Lonour can 

8uspend na because your Honour is my appointing 

£ 



@1  

authority, but equally your Honour has to give reasonings 

for suspending mReasons are not given in the order of 

suspension refe:red at reference No.1 above dated 128-91. 

The subsistence zl1owance has got to be paid to m*. as 

$ulitted in paru 3 above. 

5...,Vjd reference No.5 above, Hon.Supreme Court of 

India in AIR 1964 S.C.page 7T7, iu has ordered that 

an employee can be suspended but his remuneration crnnot 

be withheld for the period of suspension.In AIR 19r, 3 SC 

800, Hon.Sur)rerrc,,  Court has held that, if there is no 

provision to pay subsistence allowance for the usçension 

period, then cn :ub1jc dervant will be entitled to his 
a 

full emouluments curing the period of suspension.I 

therethre, pray either to pay me subsistence -liowance 

during the period of suspension w.e4.123...91.f this 

is not paid thcn ftll enoulrnerts may pl'ase be paid 

during suspension 85 directed by lion.,Supreme Court in 

the aforesjd judgernen. 

6/- 	Be ple•sacj to record, aproprjte orders. 

7/ 	I, i duty bound, shell ever pray. 

I sunvala 	 Yours faithfully. V1rmugin T, 

:r-uj- 	:rrr--uttr.:L:1r]..r,..,,,:• 

Cofly W*cS.Katoswl zoad, 
S.0,for inforrnatjx, -- 
The SDI(P)Vir&ngd. 

3-) The Post iiuster Dholkâ. 

Ir 
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.'Yv-  '\ 1. 

i)1 	. 	 ;c 	Y. fl. ; g 
C:I 	 i' 	 kjj L'LC' 

1CR F3D 
V&,o, o.P.II/i/ 	v•1j 	tr:lp t 	t.hfi 12..u1. I- - 	

- - 	 - .a.. 

The Uflde 	ri, \i.. Iat4, tI,';lt, of' 'oit CLTics, 	 in 
30 Of rot'r 	f'rrd vii. ae ?.9 of Fojta 4a4 	i& !tr DTsFtT.t 	(Ciiiict z1 3irvic.) Fti1, 	'4 orthr o ut sri. £.3. 

3inv, 	in cctir 	ti 	p, j unlpr 1c.k 	krty 	:ri'1jr 	t'fet. 

c, )ao 	4fl bp pld . Sri. zrinp th 	'ricd of his 'Jut 

(~Q (.-"- - ~V 
(V..... LtTL) 

)T. ( ISr Ffl CF 

is 

Cory ix) 

I. The Os. iccik !i 
2, Thø 	 Lth sç&r cy:y )X(r) 	

f giU 3ri, }t ith dirt hL 	 e.Teet nj rij Ov ' th" 	of 7).C. t 
on ndhoc bj 3aD,dt nee 	1' r4oj t this OLTiO. 	. 	 . 

. sri, 	 r 	unv14 ju. th.Lq Vir, 

!, The .4m , K 	Hod U. t'or info itian. 

, A.  
7. O/C. 
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3I)2 TF!S zErIiRAL AtLIINI STRATi Vc TiU 3UNAL 

AH'ED: 3:T)  BiH AT ArIvEDABAD 

Oriqinal Appin.io 385 of 1991 

Shri L3havanbhai Somabhai Patel,. .. . .. Applicant 

Union of India and others.. . . . . . . 	Opponents 

Pi 	liT 	iJJDJ 

I , Shri t3havanbhai Somabhai Patel,  

the app1cant hereinabove do hereby verify and stte 

as followa: 
'1 

71 	 1 • 	I have gone through the copy of the reply 

64 filed by the respondent no.3 i.e. Superintendent of 

Post Offices ,anchinaqar 1ison, and in reply 

c1< 	 thereto it is inter elLa submitted as follows: 

RA 
 2. 	All the avermonts and allegations made in the 

said reply are denied by me in toto unless the same 

are adritted by me specifically and categorily here- 

-in after. 

3. 	At the outset i submit that by way of pi 

pref erring the present application ,i have prayed 

amongst other things for quashing and setting aside 

the impuqned order of putting me off on duty by an 

order dated 12.8.1991 at Anriexure 'i/2' to the ap4i-
-cation and passed by the respondt no.3. I submit 

.2. 



that the impugned order of putting me off on duty 

is passed by respondent no.3 by exercising powers 

conferred on hkm by Wle 9 of Post and Telegraphs 

Extra Departmental Agent(onduct and Service) 

dubs j964 . I svbmit that the said power is exercised 

arbitrarily and/u with malafide intention . I 

fuvther submit that the impugned order of suspension 

has been passed in utter violation of the Director 

Generalt Instructions which is mentioned in Swamy's 

Cmpil8tion' ofl Service Rules for £ixa Departrnental 

Staf ,wherein guidelines for putting 	Duty are 

laid down. The said instructions say that E.I).Aqent 

can be put # duty only during the pendency of - 

enquiry and not when the en;:uiry is contemplated. 

It further states that the question of putting off 

and E.D.gent from duty should arise only when there 

is a prima facic ese against .him,and the nature of 

the offence is such that the dismissal will be - 

probable penalty-It further states that it is also 

necessary that disciplinQY7authority makes avery 

afforts to finalise the disciplinary proceedirs 
so 

and passed final ordersthat an .04yent may not 
off 

remain put 0 duty for a period exceeding 120 days. 

Hereto ann:xed and marked as Annexure '1' are the 	Annx.1 

instructions contained in Swamits cbmpilation of 

Service dule,in E.D. A.bnduct and 6ervice, - 

aul es. 

, 



I sumit that .M.G.iTadras L. No . STA/ L2-93/90-3 

csted 2.10.1991 had given guicklines ror t.na1isation 

ofPA Put Off duty cases, in which ib is observed 

that though there are no provisions 

offo­r the payment of Subsistance iliowsnce for the 

period of put off duty in the case of EDAs ,it may 

- 	 not be fair to a11oi the . D.A. under off duty for a 

long time . 1, also further states that indiscriminate 

using of the powers tor placing tj i. 	.under put 

off duty should be curbed * Hereto annexed and marked 

nnexure 'ii IC the copy of the said letter dated 

2. .LO. 1991 

1 submit that Ihve been put off duty by an 

order dated 12.8.1991 as E. 	and that, very 

recently I have been issued charg esheet alorgiith 

certain other documnt, And, that the Erruiry - 

Officer has also been apoonLod to enluire into 

the charqes alleged aairst me . 1 subrit that 

about 7-1/2 months have elapsed :rom passing of the 

impugned suspension order and that I have been 

without,sort of a1loenceç. I submit that the 

impugned order is on the face of it is in violation 

of the guidelines laid down for putting off duty 
as aforesid and therefore on this ground the - 

impugned order of putting ma off duty should be 

set aside. I also submit that th the iiht of the 

guid.. lines as afores:jid , the respondents are also 

directed to finalise the enquired proceedings at the 



earliest. 1 also submit that ths facts and circumstan-

-ces also warrant that the direction for completing 

the enquiry proceedings is also gier to the respondents. 

I submit that I adhere and stick to what I have 

stated in my application in question .' 

71ith reference to pare 2 of the reply I deny that 

the present application is neither maintainable nor 

tenable on the facts of the case. 

\iith reference to para 3 I sumit that thd label 

pu off dutyt and suspension does not make any --

difference and it comes to the same meaning namely I 

have been prevented from discharging y. duties as 

by the impugned order dated 12.8.91 . 1 

deny that this Tribunal has no jurisdiction to entertain 

the present appiiction . I also deny that I have not 

exhausted all the departmental remedies available to 

me. 

9.... Vth referênce to pare 4 , I deny that in 

one of the cases of alleged misappropriation of 

Govt. money , it is noticed at 4zan Sunwala Branch 

Office in which the applicant was found involved - 

solely responsible. I further deny that with a view 

to avoid possibility of tempering office records, 

the pplc 	was placed undev put off duty in exercise  



10 

-3- 

of the 1'owers under 	of P, -T. .D.A(nnuct 

arid 6erviceuies.l)64 . 1 submit that the res-

-ponderLts do admit the receipt of the letter 

deted 30th 3ept.1991 but having disposed off the 

same on merits is not made known to n.e so 'far 

I reiterate that the impugned order of suspension 

is in violation of the cuide1ines as aforesaid 

arid therefore 1 am entitled to join the duties. 

et of the averments are denied hereby. 

10. 	V'th reference to pare 5 1 deny the contents 

made therein . 1 submit that I adhere and stick 

in 'this rega.L'd what 1 ha 'e stated in grounds 

raised in 6.4 of application in question. I deny 

that before passing order prima 	the respon- 

-dent no • :3 was satisfied rejardin the involV'tTent 

of the applicant, into the fraud casox which is 

received 'from public at large for depositing in 

SU/D ccounts etc. e.. iest of the avermsnts 

made in the said pare are denied 

L.. 	Jith *eference to pare 6 1 stick to what- 

I have stated in grounds; (f) ( ), Ch) of my appli-

ation.i submit that what is stated in pare 6 

of reply is falsified by the instructions as 

afoL'esaid which is appended herewith. Rest of 
are 

the averments made in the said pare k denied. 

12. 	The contents of pare 7 are also denied . I 



Q-t 

 

-6- 

submit that the impugned order of putting me ofi duty 

is in violation of the instructions and cjuidelines '- 
violative 

mentioned aforesaid and also 	dof the - 

provisins of Art,14 and 21 of the Cb.nstitution of 

India 

In view of what is stated her-einabove 

and in view of the submissions those may be u::ed 
tt 

at the time of hearing an I am entit1oda11 the 

reliefs as prayed for in para 7 and 8 of my application 

by allowing the application in question in the - 

interest of justice. 

lemnly verified at Abmedabad on this 	clay 

f 7x March 1992. 

hm'eda bad 
 

Dt.43-3-1992 ) 

I- 
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November, 1991 

08 
PMG., Mad,as. Lr. No. STA/12-93/90-MS 

dated 2-10-1991 

Guidelines for finalisation of El) l'ut Oil 
duty cases 

Recently one El) case has come to the notice 
of the Circle 0111cc wherein the LI) official wa 
put off duty before the initiation of Disc. 
Action in August 1986 and lire Disciphnary 
Authority has reviewed the case and ordered 
reinstatement of the LDA in June 1989. 	1 lie 
Rule 8 inquiry initiated 	against the E1):\ 
ended and the EDA was completely exotera-
ted fully as the charges levelled against him :ere 
not proved. Thereupon the El)A has fl LI a 
case in the CAT and got the judgment m his 
favour for the payment of wages during the 
period he was kept under off duty. This has 

Ii resulted in payment of uge money to th Iie I)A 
without being performing the actual duties. 

12. Though there are no provisions le the 
payment of subsistence ailowances for the period 
of put off duty in the case of EDAs, it my not 
he fair to allow the E.D.A., under off duty for 

uld 
not also he allowed to fail in their legitimate duty 
of exercising their powers indiscrimiiiaely 
without proper application of their mind ill 

reviewing the cases regularly. Repeated 
instructicrns have been issued for the need for 
timely completion of disc, cases and periodical 
review of put off duty case, and suspeirlon 
cases. 

3. in this Connection, detailed instruct. ins 
have already been iSsued vL/e I).(i.'s 1 ter 
No. 17-294/90-ED. & Trg., dated 26-7- JO, 
communicated in D.O. letter No. STC/5- I 
datcd 31-8- 191X), 	In the 	duss 	1, 11st1 tit.ft 1 

proper g uideh ites has e beer en u iterated t be 
followed before putting 	Ire 1- l)A under oil 
duty. lnlkerimirìate usine of the powers OF 
pT it. tie he rn V urikr put off dots 	ii I 
cFb'f\VhTh pliicine Lie tTl)A under olh1it' 
niict of cases relattug to unauthori5ed 
absence, Leave without allosvariccs and corn 
plaints from the public, etc., the authorities 
colmrj)cicnt to place the J.l)A, under o ff iltit> 
should adhere to the instructions iii 1urr.t. 2 ul 
the D.G's letter referred to supra strictly. I- or 
ther proper review should be made by tire Divi-
sional Superintendents ever: m norith to set. 
whether there is justilicatiori to comit mine tlt. 

EDi\ oil' duty for a further peered and iL., 

what steps t.aifl he taken by tile I)ie. Autlionty 
to eliminate itil avoidable dclavai fiaak-aiic the 
cases quickly. Speedy steps to be .aLen at. ucer 

stage ill respect of F.D. put oil LIUL' c - es 1 

that the cases are lliialiscd within 45 days 
the date the FDA was plaeU uliLU off dots 

I Ire 1)ivisioiliil SLiperultelidelit 	SiiLIIIC Sc,' 

that no ollieral be kept off Li lily I lIIscrinliaiteIy 
and without trni:iiiieieeaeeiputist hriw wired 

justity for I ic removarooi sees cc arid ih;t the 
oil duty should riot he beyond 45 day -, in liii ire 

Iii any case, where the ol 10 irty is heL td 45 dis 
and tire Rule 8 inquiry held likely to he coilelu-
ded in favour of' the charged utlIeiirl whiled reuit 
in going for hung ii suit ill the CAl lor the 
wages br thr 	lI duty period, sLiChi Liises ,IiouLl 
be review, U iminediirtely md preliipt ii. 

taken br the reinitalemeirt by winig, their iii 

tionirry powers irnrtiediatcly. ()it rio ac..OU!i[ the 
enquiry cases si rich do not dce'rve or tine 
iii posit oil ol penalty of t ciii' is ii ei 	Li i in i_i 

of tIC LDA Iroirr service arid where the 

gravity of ill isconduct justilie-; for die imposition 

of the minor penalties rntrod need recently u 
Rule 7(i) to 7 (ii) of ED;\ (C & 5) Rule, 196 ' 
should be placed oil duty. 

In View of the above, Divisional Super-
intendents should review all the F. D. puL of 
duty cases in their Division ir:iinediiiteiy and 
Like appropriate action. 

309 

(i., fl7t. J Posts., Lr. V0 7siy$.,i'j:J 

i/one! 23-8-1991 

Correction to letter regal dini Tll()P 
Silierrie to SB(() St ill 

Ie:id 	l-.h<. 22-1 (o) (I) suh'titiitcd i'll, 
11 iiiistry of I:riumricl, I>iihlic (;-- ievarie: 
riid Pciisi ii 	( L.)-epartriieiit ol' l'eo,oi. 

amid ii ions , N... I - b i 51 lii. 

iIited U-8-I')s) ( - il.' 5/So. 

S'rr,ipn's ,lniru.'il 19:9), ii pine 	i 
22 (f') 	appearing ii suis -para. (C/) i_u 
pirra I 

1 l ic v.ut.l 	''oIlier thur 1, C1 1 oniry 
Itts 	iieii[ iii!. ill thc l,t Ii cc of 	ne 
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BEFORE Ti±E CENAL ADMLNIS ATLV ThBUNAL 

£ii'DABAD bLhCit AT AUi'iEDAhAD. 

Origl.nal Application No. 385 of 1991. 

Bhavanbhat SomabhaiL Patel. 

.kpplicaflt 

Vers us 

Union of India 

and others. Opponents. 

------Desig. 

Ser1ntendentof p os t Offices, Gandklinagar Div is ion, 

Ganthunagar- respondent no.3 herein do hereby 

submit written reply to the contents of the 

application as under :- 

1. 	1 say and submit that I am well conversant 

with the facts of the,case. I am competent to 

file this written reply on beia1f of respondents. 

1 am submitting this written reply on the 

basis of the information derived by me from 

the record of the case. 

2. 	L say and submit that the present 

application is neither maintanab1e on law 

nor ,  tenable on facts of the case. I say and 
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submit that all the averments made in the 

application are denied except specifically 

admitted or dealt with by me in this written 

reply hereafter. 

As regards contents of Paras 1 2 293 

and 4 of the application, it is submitted 

that the applicant was placed under...'put of 

duty ' and not under ' suspension '. vide 

order dt, 12-1991 issued by respondent 

no•3. with due respect, it is submitted that 

as the applicant has not exhausted all the 

departmental remedies available to hii 

before approachtgto this lionble Tribunal, 

the lion' ble Tribunal has no lurisdiction to 

entertain the present application or in any 

case the application should not be entertal-

-nable on this count. 

As regards contents of Paras 6(1) 9  

6(2) 9  6(3) and 6(4) of the application, it 

is submitted that the appointment of the 

applicant was made as ED BPM Sunawala and 

his appointment was governed by the provi-

-sioris of the post & Telegraph EDA (Conduct 

oL Service) Bules 1964. It is submitted that 

in one of the cases of alleged misappropriation, 

of government money, it is noticed at Sunwala 

Brarh Office in which the applicant was 

found Involved solely responsible. Therefore 

pending investigation into the case and 
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with a view to avoid possibilities of 

tamperririg office records, the applicant 

was ordered to be placed under 'put of duty 

in eercise of the powers conferred vide 

Rule 9 of p oc T EDA. (Conduct oc Service) 

Rules 1964. it may be stated that there is 

no provisions under the said Rules to grant 

any allowance during the period of ' put of 

duty '• It is denied that the applicant had 

personally seen to respondent no.3. However 

the letter dt, 30th September 1991 was 

received by the respondent no.3 but as the 

same was not within the frame work of rules 

of ED, the same was disposed of on its merits. 

The applicant should have approached to the 

Higher Authorities to the respondent no.3 

against the orders and thereafter he should 

i• 
	

have approached to tnis lion' ble Tribunal. 

However the applicant has straight-way preferred 

this application and therefore the application 

is not maintainable, it may be stated that 

the order is not of ' suspension ' but that of 

'putting of duty '. Further there is no 

requirement under the rules to state reasons 

in the order. 

5. 	As regards grounds stated by the 

applicant after Para 6.4 of ti.e application, 

it is submitted tnat no such ground arises 



considering the facts and circurastances xZ in 

the icass present case, It is denied that 

the order of ' put of duty ' and not to pay 

allowance to the applicant is in any manner 

contrary to the law or evidere on record 

or unwarranted as alleged. For ready refere-

-nee of the lion' ble tribunal, Rule 9 under 

which the applicant has been ordered to be 

placed under ' put of duty ' is annexed 

herewith and marked AnnexureBI..,. It Is 

denied that the powers are exercised in any 

manner by the respondent no.3 or there is 

any mala fide exercise of the powers h 

the respondent no.3 as alleged. It is 

submitted that the charges are not required 

to be stated in the order. However the reasons 

for passing order have been narrated herein-

-above and therefore I am not repeating the 

same in order not to burden record of this 

lion' ble Court. I deny that order is in any 

manner null or void as alleged. It may be 

stated that before passing order, prima facie, 

respondent no.3 was satisfied regarding the 

involvement of the applicant Into the fraud 

case i.e. misappropriatLOn of government 

money, which is received from public at 

large for depositing in Se/RD AccOLf.t etc. 
ooio 

pending tnves tigation Ieluding'OrIfI- 

-cation work of S]3/RD/TD Accounts and monatory 

transaction handled by the applicant. With 

ff 



a viewto avoid possibilities of tamperring 

office records or evidere, the applicant 

has been placed under I put of duty I. it 

is denied that applicant has not handed 

over charge. In any event the charge has already 

been transferred to Shri IJ.N.patel of Sunwala 

on ad hoc basis and charge report to that 

effect is also on the record of the respondent 

no.3. £ crave leave to refer to and rely 

upon tue s anie at the t une of uearing of this 

applicaLion. I deny that there is any question 

of violation of the principles of Audi. Ateram 

Fartm 

6. 	£ deny that there is any settled 

legal position as canvassed by the applicant 

in Ground (F) of paying any subsistaiice 

allowance even if the rules do not permit. 

any that the order in q ues Lion is in any 

rier by way of penalty as alleged. I deny 

t there is any abuse of power to accomnio- 

te one S hr I 1 ag ars a ng Dar bar as alleged. 

y that on the contrary sotie other person 

working vice the applicant and therefore 

e is no quest4on of any accommodation. 

Ls submitted that since the detaied 

stigation is under progress, the charge- 

et will be issued to the applicant in due 

'se, 1 deny that there is any non-application 
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mind on the part of respondent no.3 as 

alleged. It may be stated that charge has 

already been taken over from the applicant 

with effect from 16-8-199j. after-noon aid 

therefore the contention raised in the 

ground that the applicant is stIll holding 

the charge Is ill-founded. 

7. 	1 say and submit that consider the 

facts and circumstances of the case pointed 

out hereinabove, the lion' ble Tribunal will 

be pleased to find that there is no substance 

In this application and the applicant is not 

entitled to any of the relied's as prayed  In 

Para 7 or Para 8 of the application. It is 

therefore, prayed  that the Hon'ble rihunaf 

may be pleased to dismiss the application with 

costs and the applicant may be directed to pay 

the costs to the respondents for defending 

this application. 

Date; 	-12-1991. 

Place: Ahmedabad. - ---------- 

Verification 

Desig; Superintendent of post Offices, Gandhi-

-nagar Division, Gandkiinagar, respondent no. 

rierein do nereby verify and s tate that what 

is stated nereinabove is true and I believe 
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the same to be true and correct as per my 

knowledge, belief and information gathered 

from the record of the case. i have not 

suppressed any material facts. 

Verified today on j  

this th day of 

December 1991 at 

Ahmedabad. 	I 

Ldentifled by me. 

( 3AY14T PAtJL) 
ADDL • C1NThAL GOVT, 
STAIZIIZ COTJNSLL. 

Address: - 

Jayant Patel-Advocate 
'Krupa' Bungalow 1'o.j.1 2  
Swatantra Senaninagar, 
1ear Nawa wadaj Octrol .Laka, 
Ahmedabad..j 0.3. 

PiOne No. 17 98 68. 
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Copy of Rule 9 of Swany' a compilation of Service Rules for 
Extra Departmental. Statf in Postal. Department, Edition 1988,, 

Pending an enquiry into any complaint or a.legation of 
misconduct against an employee,  the appointing authority or aA authority t 
to which the appointing authority in  subo rdin 5te my put his  off duty; 

Pnvided that in Cases involving frud or embeulement 
an employee  holding any of the posts specified in the Schedule to 
those rules may  be put off duty by the Inspector of Post Offices under 

immediate intimation to the apppintiug authority. 

Afl order *ade by the Inspector of Post Offices under 
sub rule (1) IU cease to be effective on the expiz7 of fifteen dAJe 

to 

	

	 frm the date thereof unle earlier confirmed or CaflOelled by the 
appointing authority or an authority to ich the appointing authority 
i r, subordinate. 

(3) 	in employee shall not be entitlod to any allowance for 
the period for shioh he is kept off duty under this rule. 

LT1 	
-- 

- 

(G3L) 
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